L07000019135

(Re	questor's Name)	
(Ad	dress)	
(Ad	dress)	
(Cit	y/State/Zip/Phone	e #)
	WAIT	MAIL
(Bu	siness Entity Nar	me)
(Do	ocument Number)	
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	s of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	
	Office Use Or	ıly

ľ



12/19/14--01025--016 **25.08

FT IL. FD 15 JAN 25 AN 8: 23 SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORID

JAN 2 7 2015

T. HAMPTON

NEW YORK · LONDON SINGAPORE PHILADELPHIA CHICAGO WASHINGTON, DC SAN FRANCISCO SILICON VALLEY SAN DIEGO SHANGHAI BOSTON HOUSTON LOS ANGELES HANOI HO CHI MINH CITY DuaneMorris•

FIRM and AFFILIATE OFFICES

HARVEY W. GURLAND, JR., P.A. DIRECT DIAL: +1 305 960 2214 PERSONAL FAX: +1 305 397 1874 *E-MAIL:* HWGURLAND@DUANEMORRIS.COM

www.duanemorris.com

ATLANTA BALTIMORE WILMINGTON MIAMI BOCA RATON PITTSBURGH NEWARK LAS VEGAS CHERRY HILL LAKE TAHOE MYANMAR OMAN A GCC REPRESENTATIVE OFFICE OF DUANE MORRIS

MEXICO CITY ALLIANCE WITH MIRANDA & ESTAVILLO SBI LANKA ALLIANCE WITH GOWERS INTERNATIONAI.

December 17, 2014

Sent Via U.S. Mail

Registration Section, Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, Florida 32314

Re: Jackson Square, LLC

To Whom it May Concern:

Enclosed please find Articles of Dissolution and our \$25 filing fee check which are being submitted for filing. Jackson Square, LLC is filing the enclosed Articles of Dissolution pursuant to section 608.441, Florida Statues, for the following reasons:

1. Jackson Square, LLC was formed prior to January 1, 2014

2. Jackson Square, LLC has never elected to come under the Florida Revised Limited Liability Company Act (Chapter 605, Florida Statutes)

3. The Florida Revised Limited Liability Company Act (Chapter 605, Florida Statutes) shall not become effective with respect to Jackson Square, LLC until January 1, 2015

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

Harvey W. Gurland, Jr., P.A. Duane Morris LLP 200 South Biscayne Boulevard, Suite 3400 Miami, Florida 33131

<u>DuaneMorris</u>

Registration Section, Division of Corporations December 17, 2014 Page 2

For further information concerning this matter, please call the undersigned at 305-960-2214.

Sincerely, Harvey W. Gurland, Jr., P.A.

HWG:nmc Enclosures



RECEIVED

15 JAN 26 AM 10:00

BUREAU OF COMMERCIAL INFORMATION SERVICES

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

December 30, 2014

HARVEY W GURLAND JR PA DUANE MORRIS LLP 200 S BISCAYNE BLVD - STE 3400 MIAMI, FL 33131

SUBJECT: JACKSON SQUARE, LLC Ref. Number: L07000019135

We have received your document for JACKSON SQUARE, LLC and your check(s) totaling \$25.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

Effective January 1, 2014, all limited liability company forms must be submitted in accordance with the Revised Limited Liability Company Act, Chapter 605, Florida Statutes. The proper form is enclosed for your convenience.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6051.

Tammy Hampton Regulatory Specialist III

Letter Number: 014A00027439

www.sunbiz.org

Division of Corporations - P.O. BOX 6327 - Tallahassee Florida 32314

AKUGI	LES OF DISSOLUTION	
A LIMITE	FOR D LIABILITY COMPANY	
The name of a limited liability company (S.	
Jackson Square, LLC	2 	
The Articles of Organization were filed of	February 16, 2007 and assigned	
document numberL07000019135		
The delayed effective date the dissolution (effective date cannot be pe	if not effective on the date of filing:	
	j 	
If there are no members, enter the name an activities and affairs:	address of the person appointed to wind up the company's	
Signature of an authorized person or if the sted above to wind up the company's activit		
Signature	Pointed Name	纪元
л	15 JAN 20 M	
	The name of a limited liability company s <u>Jackson Square</u> , <u>LLC</u> The Articles of Organization were filed of document number <u>L07000019135</u> The delayed effective date the dissolution (effective date cannot be provided and company 605.0707) A description of occurrence that resulted i 605.0707, Florida Statutes, (copy 605.0707) <u>Ceased doing business</u> If there are no members, enter the name and activities and affairs: Signature of an authorized person or if the steed above to wind up the company's activity Signature	A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY The name of a limited liability company is

ĺ